
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Institution for Women - Corona 

Last Updated: 07/23/2020

Physical Address 
16756 Chino-Corona Road 
Corona, CA 92880 

Mailing Address 
16756 Chino-Corona Road 
Corona, CA 92880 

Public Phone Number 
(909) 597-1771 Ext. 5252 

Fax 
(909) 606-4993 

Agency Codes 
086, 087, 088 

All Staff Main Number (909) 597-1771 

Personnel Officer 
Rebecca Denton (909) 606-4935 rebecca.denton@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Pricilla Patterson Ext. 5355 pricilla.patterson@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS CIW Personnel Liaison 
Olivia Gray Ext. 5540 olivia.gray@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS Timekeeper 
Lisa Norwood Ext. 5346 lisa.norwood@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Ondrea Livingston Ext. 5227 ondrea.livingston@cdcr.ca.gov 

FMLA Coordinator 
Jane Rogan Ext. 4483 jane.rogan@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Raquel Perez Ext. 4979 raquel.perez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Stephanie Pardo (909) 606-4978 stephanie.pardo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Erika Roberts Ext. 5211 erika.roberts@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Return To Work Office Technician 
Sarah Arroyo Ext. 5212 sarah.arroyo@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring and Recruitment - Office Technician  
Ada Marella Ext. 5530 

Hiring and Recruitment Analyst 
Cynthia Quintana Ext. 3403 cynthia.quintana@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Marlen Abarca Ext. 5211 marlen.abarca@cdcr.ca.gov 
Regina Canilao, SR Ext. 5269 regina.canilao@cdcr.ca.gov 
Leticia Moreno Ext. 5350 leticia.moreno@cdcr.ca.gov 
Consuelo Padilla Ext. 5253 consuelo.padilla@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tram Pham Ext. 5384 tram.pham@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jonathan Rheem Ext. 3404 jonathan.rheem@cdcr.ca.gov 
Monica Vaca Ext. 5354 monica.vaca@cdcr.ca.gov 
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